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Product Appearance

o
1.LED 4. Holder switch 7.USB port
2.MIC 5. Speaker 8.Camera

3. Holder 6. Micro SD card slot 9. Heat-resistant adhesive paper
Note: the product, accessories, interface shown in the user manual are for your reference only. Due to the upgrade
of product, your device may be slightly different with the schematic diagrams. Pls refer to the actual device.

Product Installation

1. Install the Anti-static Film

Install the anti-static film onto the windshield in the dotted area indicated
in the figure. Please select a smooth and clean area (other than edges) on
the windshield to install the anti-static film.

Wipe the installation area before installation, and fully compress the air
bubbles between the anti-static film and windshield during installation.

2. Install the Micro SD Card

Insert the Micro SD card into the Micro SD card slot with the contact side down,
until you hear a "click" sound.

3. Attach the dash cam

Remove the protective film from the heat-resistant adhesive paper on the base
of the holder, and attach the dash cam to the dashed box of the anti-static film.
Please press the base of the holder by hand to ensure a tight fit between the
heat-resistant adhesive paper and anti-static film.

4. Route Cables and Connect to Power Outlets

As shown in the figure, route the power cords along the top of the windshield,
the A-pillar, and the storage box of the co-driver seat to the vicinity of the
cigarette lighter, connect to the car charger, and then insert the cigarette
lighter.

Note: the location of the cigarette lighter may vary from vehicle to vehicle, and the above figure is for reference only.

Button Functions
You can press/click the power button for following times or durations to achieve different functions.

State Operation Function

Power-off
To turn on the dash cam

State Operation Function
Press and hold the power button for 3s To turn off the dash cam
Click the power button To turn on/off Wi-Fi
Power-on Double-click the power button To turn on/off audio recording

Click the power button 3 times

To format the Micro SD card

Click the power button 5 times

To reset to factory settings

Press and hold the power button for 10s

To reset and restart the dash cam

When an authorization
request is received

Click the power button

To grant authorization

LED Functions

If the dash cam is turned on, the LED status will indicate the corresponding function.

Status

Function

Remains green

Normal recording

Remains blue

Not in recording mode

Remains red

Recording error

Flashing quickly in green

Record emergency video

Flashing quickly in blue

Process phase tasks

Voice Commands

The dash cam can be controlled by voice commands. During the operation of the dash cam, you can give voice

commands to trigger the corresponding functions.

The dash cam supports the following voice commands in English:

Command Function
Take photo Take one photo
Lock the video Record an emergency video and save itin

the Emergency Video directory.

Turn on audio

Enable the voice recording function,
so that the recorded video will contain sound.

Turn off audio

Disable the voice recording function, so that the
recorded video will contain image only (no sound).

Turn on WiFi

Enable the Wi-Fi hotspot so as to connect to
the KAWA DVR App on your phone.

Turn off WiFi

Disable the Wi-Fi hotspot.

Turn on hotspot

Enable the Wi-Fi hotspot so as to connect to
the KAWA DVR App on your phone.

Turn off hotspot

Disable the Wi-Fi hotspot

Due to the complexity of the sound environment in the car and the diversity of the user's spoken language,
sometimes the voice commands may lead to inaccurate or false triggering of functions.

Quick configuration

1.Download the app.

Download KAWA DVR APP by scanning the QR code below.(After downloading the app, you can use it to watch
the real-time video recorded by the dash cam, adjust the dash cam's installation angle, and view/download the
recorded videos.)

KAWA DVR Q

KAWA DVR

2.Add to APP.
Open the KAWA DVR APP, click on the "+" in the upper right corner, select “KAWA Dash Cam D6” , and follow
the instructions in the APP to operate.
*During the process of adding the dash cam to the app, the phone needs to connect to the dash cam's
hotspot.
o Please connect your phone to the dash cam's hotspot (make sure the dash cam's hotspot is turned on),

not to another phone's hotspot or your home WiFi.

® Hotspot Name: KAWA_D6_XXXX (or as indicated on the product label) Initial Password: 12345678

® To connect the hotspot of the dash cam, the operating system of your phone should be Android5.0 or
i0S8.0 and above.

e |f VPN is enabled, please disable it before connecting to the dash cam.

Basic Parameters

Product Name: Dash Cam Brand Name: KAWA

Items in the Box:

User Manual X 1

e
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Heat-resistant Adhesive Paper X 2 Power Cord X 1
(one of which has been attached to the base of the holder) (3500mm)

KAWA Dash Cam D6 X 1 Car Charger X 1

Anti-static Film X 2

User Guide of Power Supply

* The dash cam uses the car cigarette lighter as the power supply. To ensure a stable power supply, please use the
original car charger and power cord. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any loss caused by your using
any power supply other than the car cigarette lighter, or using any non-original car charger or power cord.

* Some vehicles still supply power to the cigarette lighter after the engine is stalled. Long duration of work of the
dash cam may cause excessive power loss of the vehicle battery. If the parking monitor function is not enabled,
please turn off the dash cam manually or disconnect the car charger from the vehicle after stalling the vehicle.
Then you will need to turn on the dash cam manually after the vehicle is started next time. The manufacturer shall
not be held liable for any loss caused by your failure to turn off the dash cam manually.

« For vehicles that still supplies power to the cigarette lighter after the engine is shut off, if the parking
surveillance function is enabled and the vehicle is about to be parked for a long time, please disconnect the car

Instructions for Use of Micro SD Card

¢ The Micro SD card is not included in the package. You need to buy your own Micro SD card.

o The dash cam supports standard Micro SD card. Please use a 16GB~128GB Micro SD card with data rate of Class
10 or above.

* Please insert an appropriate Micro SD card before using the dash cam.

* The default file partition format of the Micro SD card may be different from the format of the dash cam. When
the Micro SD card is inserted for the first time, please format it in the dash cam before use.This will delete all files
from the Micro SD card. Please back up the important data to another device in advance.

* To prevent the decline of reading/writing speed after long-term use, it is recommended to format the Micro SD
card in the dash cam once a month.

« After repeated overwriting, the Micro SD card may be damaged or write at a lower speed, which will affect its
ability to save video and image files. If this happens, please replace the Micro SD card immediately. The
manufacturer shall not be held liable for any malfunction caused by the Micro SD card.

* Please use a reputable and high-quality Micro SD card. For an inferior Micro SD card, there may be a difference
between the actual reading/writing speed and nominal speed, and between the actual storage capacity and
nominal capacity. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any video loss or damage caused by a low-quality
Micro SD card.

« In order not to damage the recorded video or Micro SD card, please do not insert or remove the Micro SD card
after the dash cam is turned on.

Safety Instructions

Please use this product to the extent permitted by law.

The laws of certain countries, states or provinces may prohibit or restrict the installation and use of this product in
your vehicle. Please comply with all applicable laws and regulations regarding the use, installation and operation
of this product. Itis your responsibility to comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations and ordinances,
including passenger privacy, and not to use this product in any place where installation or use of this product is
prohibited.

Precautions before Installation

¢ To ensure correct installation, please use the supplied accessories in the specified manner. If you use
non-supplied or incompatible accessories, they may damage the internal parts of this product, or they may
become loose and cause this product to fall off.

¢ DO NOT install this product at a hot or humid location, such as:
-Near the heater, air vents or air-conditioning vents; or
-Locations that may be exposed to rain, for example, near the vehicle door.

. DO NOT install this product at locations that block the driver's view, compromises the performance of
any operating system or safety function of the vehicle, including airbags and hazard light switch, or
warnING compromises the driver's ability to operate the vehicle safely.

* DO NOT install this product in front of or at sides of the dashboard, vehicle door or pillar where one of the
airbags may unfold. Please refer to the User Manual of your vehicle for the unfolding area of the front airbag, in
order to prevent product failure and personal injury.

Notes

« This product is a driving assistance product intended to record what ‘s going on around your vehicle, not
intended to help safe driving. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any driving accidents (and any losses
incurred therefrom) caused by product failure, information loss or user operations of this product.

« Due to differences in vehicle conditions, driving habits or driving environment, some functions of this product
may not work properly under certain circumstances. Such factors as power failure, use beyond normal
temperature/humidity, collision or Micro SD card damage may cause video recording failure. This product does
not guarantee that all videos can be completely saved under any circumstances. The driving videos recorded by
this product are intended for reference only.

« Keep this product away from strong magnetic fields, which may cause damage to the product.

e This product can record and save the image of vehicle accidents, but does not guarantee to record the image of
all accidents. Minor collision accidents cannot activate the collision sensor, so theirimage may not be recorded in
a special folder.

* This product should not touch water drops or splashes. Please keep it dry to avoid malfunction.

« DO NOT use this product at a temperature higher than 65°C or lower than -20°C.

« If this product is kept idle for a long time, the battery power may be exhausted, and you may need to set the
system time manually when the product is turned on next time.

* DO NOT subject this product to violent shocks or vibrations, so as to avoid product damage, malfunction or
functioning failure.

« DO NOT use chemical solvents or detergents to clean this product.
Certification

C E This device complies with the radio interference requirements of the European Community.

Use the Dash Cam in the environment with the temperature between -20°C and 65°C,otherwise, it may damage
your Dash Cam. It can be operating under 2000m.

Hereby, KAWA ELECTRIONICS COMPANY LIMITED declare that the radio equipment type Dash Cam is compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU.

Caution:

For this device, Head SAR and Body SAR was performed with the device configured in the positions according to
EN62311, and Body SAR was performed with the device 200mm from the phantom. Body SAR was also performed
with the headset attached and without.

For Adapter: Shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

For Battery: Risk of explosion battery is replaced by an incorrect type, dispose of used batteries according to the
instructions.

Only can use the adapter as below:

Manufacturer: Stuff Electronics (Dong Guan) Limited

Model Name: ACO1

Rated Input & Output: 12V & 5V/2A

The plug could be disconnected from adapter.

Operating Frequency Range The maximum RF Output Power

WiFi:2412 - 2472 MHz 16.73dBm EIRP

U K EVATOST CONSULTING LTD eVatmaster Consulting GmbH

Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business Bettinastr. 30
REP Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR EC REP 60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany

ca |

FCC RF Exposure Warning Statements:

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

FCCID:2AZWZ20221

A This product is designed and manufactured with high quality materials and components, which can be
%Q recycled and reused.

throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled
waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return

mmmm  your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product
was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

Ef This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada’ s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

L’ émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNRd’  Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L’ exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) L' appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2) L' appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d' en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

Radio Frequency Exposure Statement for IC:
This equipment complies with IC exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment shall
be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition IC définies pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet
équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et la carrosserie.

IC: 27280-D6
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R A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires WY S
et cordons ou
se recyclent

de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr

giez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Warranty: 12-month limited warranty

Manufacturer: KAWA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

E-mail: support@kawa-in.com

Website: www.kawa-in.com

Address: FLAT A21/F CHEUNG LEE IND BLDG 9 CHEUNG LEE ST CHAI WAN HONG KONG

(the power supply is connected) Press the power button for 1s Breathes Wi-Fiis enabled. Model: D6 Input: 5V=2A charger from the vehicle to prevent unnecessary power loss of the vehicle battery.
Power supply: car charger Image resolution: 2560*1440
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2. YcraHoBKa MUKPO SD-KapThl Buieo X
- PETHCTPATOPOM MOXKHO YIIPABIIITE C IOMOLLBIO TOJIOCOBBIX KoMaH. Bo Bpest paGoTsI BiieOperucTparopa o . g . - ,
BeraBbre MUKpo SD-KapTy B CJIOT JUIsl KApThl KOHTAKTOM BHI3. Kor/a mosButest Haxwure 1 yepxusaiite Jst BBIK/TIOUeHIS HPOHBHECITE FOTOCOBIC KOMATLTH! /LT3 AKTHBALIH COOTBETCTRYIONIHX (yHII. 1.CK§H anTe NpuaoXeHue. Muikpo SD-KapTa He BXOUT B KOMILICKT H IPHOOPETACTCs OTAEIBHO. m%]fﬁl;z;;:zgéﬂéggg;}gﬁg{ﬁ Z&Txzs;(g;ggg};ﬁy;/x;::Cxéggj;:;zzm;é;a;c}ﬁ;;};}éx:ﬁxﬂ g;?;:;elzx ;lgc%:&"x rerancii « 3ATIPELLIAETCS] HCrOMS308ATS AAHHOC H3CAHC IpH TEMTICPATYPE Boite 65°C 1t Hpke -20°C.
LEATIOK, YCTAHOBKA Oy/ICT 3aBepIICHa. KoMKy nuTaiya 3 ¢ BUSOpeTHCTpaTopa BuzeopeructpaTop noyiepkiBaeT CIeIyIoIHe NoJIOCOBbIe KOMAHIbI Ha AHTIMHCKOM sI3bIKE: Cravalite npunoxetne KAWA DVR, oTckaHnposas QR-kop Huke.(Tlocnie 3arpy3ki pUnoXeHws Bol MOKETe * Bueopeructparop noyiepikusaet cranapTHbie Mukpo SD-kaptbl. Menonbsyiire mukpo SD-kapry 16-128 I'b co M3/, 1100 IPOYHOCTH KPEILICHHs 9THX aKCECCyapOB MOYKET OCIA0HYTh, YTO IPHBE/ET K NaJCHUIO H3eIHs.
HaskuTe Ha KHOMKY MHTAHIS Tl Bxmouerus/asncTiouenms Wi-Fi MCNob30BaTh €ro Ang NPOCMOTPA BUAEO B PEXMUME peasibHOro BpeMeHu, 3anmcaHHoro CKOPOCTB Tepeiaun JanHbIX yposHs Class 10 1 Bbie. o Eciu u3/ienne He MCTOb3yeTesl B TCUCHNE JUTHTEIBHOTO BPEMEHH, 3apsil aKKyMyJIsITOpa MOYKET 3aKOHUNTHCS, 1 Bam
Y Komanna DyHKIMA BW/1EOPEr1CcTPaTOPOM, HACTPOUTB YroN YCTaHOBKM BUAEOPErMcTpaTopa 1 NPOCMOTPeTb/CKavaTh B . * 3AITPELAETCS ycTaHABIHBATS H3IETHE B MECTE C BHICOKOH TEMITEPATYPOi HITH BIAKHOCTBIO, HATIPHMED: MOJKET TI0TPeGOBATHCS YCTAHOBHTH CHCTEMHOE BPEMsI BDYUHYEO TIPH CIIE/y LM BKIIFOYCHHH YCTPOHCTBA.
¢ BerasbTe Hy:KHYI0 MUKPO SD-KapTy [Epe/ HCIOIL30BAHNE BUICOPErUCTPATOPA. - Psaziom ¢ oBorpesaresiem, BEHTHIATOPOM 1 KOH/MITMOHEPOM; HITH
— HakmuTe Ha KHOTIKY JUst BKITIOYCHNS BBIKITIOYCHHS 3anvcaxHbie Bnaeo.) o D . P! hove poM: * 3ATTPEHIAETCSI cuiibHO TpsiCT! T} 0 X 0 60T
-B . PACTH U YJIapATH JAHHOE U3/IEIIME BO U30EKaHUE €10 MOBPEK/ICHHS, COOs1 B pa0OTE WK
/ Pl 7 \ Broouenme nuranus 2 pasa ayJI03aIICH Crenatb doro Crenatb doro. . ¢ DopmaThl CerMEHTHPOBAHHS (hailJIoB MO yMOTIaHHIO MUKPO SD-KapT MOKET OT/HYaThCs 0T (hopmaTa MCCTAX C PHCKOM HAMOKAKIA, HAIIPHMC PALOM ¢ JBCPIO ABTOMOGIA (DyHKIHOHUPOBAHUH.
o 3. Kpenuienne BuicoperncTparopa (S ! | Kamepa KAWA Dashcam D6 x 1 MHcTpyKums o skerutyataum X 1 3aps/Hoe yCTpOHCTBO aBTOMOOMIA X | . .
- Kp eop: TPaTop: . \ e / HaxkmuTe Ha KHOIIKY JUtst hopmaTHpoBaHst Brjieopernctparopa. [lpu nepsom nositouernu Mukpo Sd-kapTsi oTopmatupyiite ee B Bueopeructparopa. Bee daitib . 3AIIPEIMAETCS ycraHaBIHBaTh JaHHOE H3/IEIHE B MECTAX, KOTOPBIC 3aKPBIBAIOT 0030p BOXHTEIO, CHIKAIOT « 3ATIPE TCS ; . . - .
Vanure 3aiUTHYIO TIEHKY ¢ )KapoﬁcTonKon 6yMargl B OCHOBAHMH JIEpKaTeNsl U + THTaHNs 3 pasa MHKpO SD-KkapTh BIOKHPOBKa BHIEO Sanmcats S‘f,cme“m; BHJICO M COXPAHHTh ¢ MUKPO SD-KapThI OyIyT y/iaieHpl. 3apaHee COXPaHUTE PE3CPBHYIO KOO BaKHBIX JAHHBIX Ha JIPYTO€ YCTPOHCTBO. “POWBOHHTEHBHOCT(;: OIEPALMOHHOI CHCTEMBI WK (DyHKIIK oGecgequm 6egonacﬂcg;m ABTOMOGOMIIS, HIAE HCTIOJIb30BATh XUMUYECKUE PACTBOPUTE!IN UJTH MOIOLIHE CPEICTBA JUTsl OUMCTKU U3JIEIHS.
MPUKPEITHTE BUCOPETHCTPATOP K 0OJIACTH Ha AHTHOIMKOBOM TLICHKE, BBICICHHOI H 5 B KOPHEBOIT manke DKCTPEHHBIE BHIICO0. \iArme BKJTIOUAst TIOYIIKH G€30MaCHOCTH M aBapHITHBII BBIK/IIOYATE)b, IGO0 CHIKAIOT CIIOCOBHOCTH BOITEIIS
TTYHKTHPOM. a)iz:;::;; :::Ky o zz‘c;:j:‘?uclmx P BKIMOUHTS (hyHKLHIO 3aIHCH T0510Ca, * UroObl H30eKaTh CHIKCHHS| CKOPOCTH YTEHHSI/3AIHCH TI0CIIE POOIIKUTEIBHOIO XPAHEHHUS, PEKOMEHLYeTCs IIPOBOAUTh Ge30MacHo yNpapsATs ABTOMOGHIEM.
Haytaute Ha OCHOBaHHE JIepiKaTens pyKoit, 4To6bl yOeMTECS B TIOTHOCTH JT———— T cOpoca i nepesarpy s TKPbITH 3BYKO3AITHCH 410GBI B BHLE0 GbUT 3BYK. (hopmatipoBaie MUKPO SD-KapTh B BHICOPETHCTPATOP Pa3 B MECHIL, o SATIPELAETCS] yorananmvisars fasoe is/emie nepes i o GoKaw mprGOpHoi MaHeH, Ha 5epH asToNOGHS 1t
TIpHJICraHHs KAPOCTOHKOM Oymaru n aHTHOIMKOBO MICHKH. KHONKy rTaHms 10 ¢ BH/ICOPErHCTPATOpa S BLIKTIOUHTS (YHKLHIO 3AITHCH TOII0CA, UTO0h! * [T0CTOSHHAS TIEPE3ATHCH MOYKET PHBECTH K TIOTIOMKE MHKPO SD-KapTBI HITH CHIKCHHFO CKOPOCTH 3AITHCH. ITO MOKET CTOliKe, I/Ie MOJKET PACKPBITLCS OJTHA U3 NOJTyIIek GezonacHocTi. O6/IacTh pacKphITHS NIEpEHEH MOTyIIKH Ge30M1aCHOCTH
Tpu nomyueHuH 3ampoca P Ve B BHIEO OBLIO TOMBKO H300paykenne 6e3 3ByKa. KAWA DVR OTPa3HThCA Ha (PYHKIMAX COXPAHEHUs BUICO(DAIIOB 1 H300pakeHuit. B TakoM ciryuae HeME/UICHHO 3aMEHHTE MHKPO CM. B MHCTPYKLIH TI0 SKCILTYaTaLMIO Ul IPEAOTBPAILCHIS COOSt H3/ICTHS 1 TOJTyUCHNS TPABM.
1.LED 4. Tepexmiouarers AepiKaters 7. USB-nopr Ha aBTOPH3ALIMIO Haiatire na oy mitaist At coraciis ia aptopisaio 8 S p— 2.1106 . Kapocroiikas Gymara x 2 , Kabess mrarms x 1 AHTHOMIKOBAS etk X 2 SD-kapry. [Tpon3BO/ITE b HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 3a COOM B pe3yJIbTate ¢60st MHKpO SD-KapTbl.
Biomounts Wifi - .AO aBUTb B anU'lO)KeHVIe. (0112 W3 KOTOPBIX NIPHKPEIUICHA K OCHOBAHHIO JCPKATENIs) (3500mm)
2. MIC 5. Jlunamuk 8. K: . . KAWA . - i . TIpumeyanus
pi| amepa ) 4. Tpoiianpisarie kabeseil i HOTKTIOUEHHE K MITAHMIO ) (DyHKllHPl LED K NPHIIOKEHHIO Ha Ternedone OT!’(pOMTe npunoxexmne KAWA DVR, HaxxmuTe Ha "+" B MpaBoM BepxHeM yriy, BbibepuTe "Kamepa KAWA Dashcam * Hcronb3yiite MUKPO SD-KapThl HA/ICKHBIX H3BECTHBIX MPOM3BOIMTENICH. Y KapT HU3KOTO KaueCTBA MOXKCT OBITh . IL)[zumoe H3IENHE TTDETHASHAYEHO 115 TIOMOIIIH HTPH BOSKISHWH H 3aIHCH IPOHCXOJISIIEro BOKDYT Balero aBToMoGHsL
3. lepaternb 6. Crot u1st MUKpO SD-KapThl 9. XKapocroiikas Gymara Kax rokasaso Ha pUCYHKe, IPOJIOKUTE IIHYPbI IMTAHUS BJIOJIb BEPXHEil 4acTu Berctoumrs Wifi BatmoawTs TouKy Aocryma Wi-Fi. D6" 1 cnepyiiTe MHCTPYKUMSM B NPUNOXKEHUN, 4TOBbI paboTaTh. PyKOB 0/ICTBO 110 HCIOIH30BAHMIO TTAHMST PASHIIIA MEATY (PAKTHHCCKOI I HOMIHATBHOM CKOPOCTBHO SITCHIS/AMTICH, 4 TAKKE MEATY (AKTIHICCKIM i HOMHHTBHBIM 1 pe it LM TP BOXKIL P AL KpY! .

Tpumeuanne. Y300paxkeHus u3aemis, akceccyapos 1 HHTepdeiica B JaHHON HHCTPYKIIMU IIPUBOITCS HCKIIFOUUTENIBHO B
CIPABOYHBIX LEsX. V3-3a 0OHOBIICHNMIT M y/TyHIIEHHS KAYECTBA BALIE yCTPOICTBO MOKET HE3HAUNTEIIBHO OTIHYATHCS OT
TIOKA3aHHOTO Ha cxeMax. OpHEHTHPYHTECH Ha (PaKTHIECKYHO MOJIEIIb.

‘YcraHoBka

1. YeranoBka aHTHOIMKOBO# IIIEHKH

‘VeranoBuTe aHTHOINKOBYIO IUIEHKY B 00JIaCTH Ha JIOOOBOM CTEKIIE,
0003HAYEHHOI ITyHKTHPOM, KaK [10Ka3aHO Ha pUCYHKe. [l ycTaHOBKH
BBIOEPUTE TVIA/IKYIO YHCTYIO IOBEPXHOCTB (HE IO KPasiM) Ha JIOOOBOM CTEKIIE.

J1000BOTO CTeKI1a, NepeiHeii CTOHKY 1 Gap/auka accakHUPCKOro CUICHbS PAIOM ¢
BOJIMTEJIEM B ueuocpeucmeuuoﬁ OmzocTu OT TIPUKYpHUBATEIA, NOAKIIOYUTE K
ABTOMOOMIILHOMY 3apsiIHOMY YCTPOICTBY, a 3aTeM BCTABbTE [IPUKYPUBATEID.

HpnMeanHe. Tlonoxexne TIPUKYPHBATEII MOKET OTJIHYATBCS B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT aBTOMOGPUTﬂ, PHUCYHKH BBILIC PUBE/ICHBI
HCKITFOYMTEIIBHO B CIIPABOYHBIX LIETIAX.

DYHKIUH KHONOK
HaxmuTe/KOCHUTECH KHOIKY ITUTAHUs YKA3aHHOE KOJIMYECTBO pas Wi Bpemsi JUIs BBITTOTHEHUS pasIunyHbIX ueﬁc‘mm‘i.

Korza Bueoperiuctparop BKIIOUCH, CBETOBOI HHINKATOP MOKA3bIBACT COOTBETCTBYIOLIYIO (DYHKIIHIO.

Craryc

DyHkumsa

3erieHblii (ropuT)

Beimonssercs anuch

Cunmit (roput)

Brikimiouen pexnuM 3anucn

KpacHsrii (ropur)

Ommbka 3anucn

Senensiit (GbICTPO MHTaET)

3anmch IKCTPEHHOTO BHIEO

OTKpBITH MOZIEM

Brmounts Touky goctyna Wi-Fi juist nofksmodenus
x npunoxkennio KAWA na tenedone.

3aKphITh MOZIEM

Beiximounts TouKy soctyma Wi-Fi

W3-3a CI0)KHOCTH 3BYKOBO#T CPEIbl aBTOMOOHIISA M Pa3HOOOPA3st A3IKOB HHOT/IA FOJIOCOBBIC KOMAH Il MOTYT

AKTHBHPOBATH (DYHKIHH HETOUHO HIIH HEKOPPEKTHO.

B npouecce gobaBneHns BugeoperncTpaTopa B npunoxeHne TenedoH AomMKeH NOAKNIOUNTLCA K TOUKe
[oCTyna BugeoperucTpartopa.
o MoxanyiicTa, NoAKOUNTE CBOM TeNnedoH K ToUKe LOCTyNa aBTOMObWbHOM Buaeopeructpatopa (ybegntecs, 4to
TOYKa 10CTyNa aBTOMOBWNBbHON BIeOperncTpaTopa BKIOYEHa), a He K TOYKe OCTyna Apyroro TenedoHa nnu
nomatuHein WiFi.
® /imst Touku gocTtyna: KAWA_D6_XXXX (Mnw Kak yKasaHo Ha sipsibike nsgenus) WcxopHsblii napons: 12345678
© [1115 OAK/I0YEHMS K TOUKe AOCTyna BugeoperncTpatopa Ha TenedoHe AoMKHa bbITb ycTaHOBNEHa
cnctema Android5.0 nnn i0S8.0 1 Bbiwe.
® Ecnv VPN BK/IKOYEH, NOXaNyNCTa, OTKIIOUKTE ero nepep nofKItYeHeM K aBTOMOBUIBHON Kamepe.

BasoBbie napameTpbl

o Jliist BUICOPETUCTPATOPA B KAYECTBE MCTOUHHKA ITHTAHUS HCIIOJIB3YETCsl IPUKYPHUBATEb B aBToMoOwMIe. Jlist
obecrieueHHst CTaOIbHOI [O1a4H UTAHKS UCIIOJB3YITE OPUTHHAILHOE 3apsIHOE YCTPOHCTBO U IIHYPA MTUTAHHS.
Hpomaonnmnh HE HECET OTBETCTBCHHOCTH 32 belTKl/l, BbI3BAHHBIC B PE3YJILTATE UCIIOIBL30BAHUS KaKOro-JMb0 UCTOUHHKA
MUTAHUs, KPOME aBTOMOOHIIBHOTO IIPUKYPHBATEIIS, WX HCIIOIb30BAHUS HEOPUIMHAIBHOTO aBTOMOOHIIBHOTO 3aPsiIHOTO
YCTPOICTBA WM LIIHYPA MUTAHUS.

* B HEKOTOPHIX aBTOMOOWMIIAX NPUKyPHBATEIIb POJIOIKACT PAOOTATh NIOCHIC BHIK/IIOUCHNS JIBUTATEIs. JluTensHoe
HCTIONb30BaHNE BUICOPETHCTPATOPa MOXKHO TIPHBECTH K Pasps/IKe aKKyMyaTopa aBToMoOms. Ecim dynkums
MOHHTOPHHTI'A TAPKOBKH HC BKJTFOUCHA, BBIKIIOYHTE BUCOPETHCTPATOP BPYUHYHO HJIH OTCOCMHHUTE 3apsIHOE YCTPOHCTBO
OT aBTOMOOHIISA TTOC/IE €r0 OCTAHOBKH. 3aTeM HE0OXO0IMMO BKIFOUHTh BUICOPETHCTPATOP BPYUHYFO TOCIIC CIE/TYHOLICTO
3armycka aBTOMOGPUTﬂ. HpOWBBO}'ﬂ/ITCﬂL HC HECCT OTBCTCTBCHHOCTH 3a yGHTK]/I, ecii BBl He CMOTIIH BBIKITFOYNTH

obbeMoM namsaTH. [TPOM3BO/ITEITL HE HECET OTBETCTBECHHOCTH 3a YTPATy BUJICO HIIM HX TIOBPCAK/ICHHC B PC3Y/IbTaTC
HU3KOT0 KauecTBa MHKPO SD-KapTsl.

* Bo HSﬁC)I(aHPIC TIOBPEKACHUSA 3alTMCAHHBIX BUJICO 1 MUKPO SD-KapTLI HE BCTaBJISIITE M HE U3BJIEKAlTE KapTy nocne
BKITIOYEHIST BHICOPCTHCTPATOPA.

Mepbl 6e30nacHOCTH

Hcnonb3yiite u3/iesus B paspelieHHbIX 3aKOHOM PaMKax.

3aKoHbI ONPEICIICHHBIX CTPaH, KPacB WK obnacreit MOTYT 3aIpeniaTh WK OrpaHUYMBaTh YCTAHOBKY M MCIIOJIb30BaHUE
JIAHHOT'O U3/IC/THSL B aBTOMOOHITE. Co6moua171re BCE NPUMEHHUMBIC 3aKOHBI U IPABHIIA ITPH UCTIOJI30BAHUH, YCTAHOBKE U

Ono He npejiHasHaueHo is odecriedenus GesonacHocTy BoxaeHus. [Iponssomresns He HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 32
JIOPOKHO-TPAHCIIOPTHBIE HPOUCIIECTBHS (M J1I00bIe YOBITKH B PE3yJIbTaTe 9TOI0), BbI3BAHHbIE HEMCIIPABHOCTBIO H3/IEIIHS,
YTPATOM JAHHBIX WM JISHCTBHSIMH 110J1b30BATENS H3/1EJIHSL.

* 13-3a OTIHYHIT B COCTOSIHIH aBTOMOOHJISI, IPHBBIYKAX BOXK/ICHIS H YCIIOBHSIX BOJKICHHS HEKOTOPBIC (hYHKIIHN TAHHOTO
W3JIEIHST MOTYT PaboTaTh HEKOPPEKTHO MPH OMPE/IETCHHBIX 00CTOATeNbCTBAX. Takue (akTopsl, Kak cOOil MHTaHHs,
HCTIONB30BAHNE 33 NIPE/IEIAMH JOITyCTHMO}T TeMIIePaTyphbl/BITKHOCTH, CTOJKHOBEHHE HITH MTOBPEKICHHE MHKPO
SIM-KapThI, MOTYT IIPHBECTH K COOI0 BHICO3AIHCH. MBI HE rapaHTHPYeM, YT BCE BUJICO OY/IyT TMOIHOCTEIO COXPAHEHD! B
JOOBIX yCIIOBHAX. BHIEO BOKIICHHS, BBITIC u ] 1 HCKJTIOUHTEITBHO B CIIPABOYHBIX
TeIIX.

p

. Xpa.l-m're U3JICITHE BJIAIH OT CUJIBHBIX MAarHUTHBIX mmeﬁ, TaK KaK 3TO MOKET IPUBECTH K MOBPEKICHHUIO U3JICTIHS.

Tapantus: orpanuyenHas (12 Mecsiesn)

IMpoussoaurens: KAWA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
Ajipec 1. 04Tk support@kawa-in.com

Tlepen ycTaHOBKOIM IPOTPUTE 0OJIACTB U YIAIINTE BCE BO3/IYIIHBIE ITy3bIPH, Craryc JlelicTBue DyHKIMsA N BHICOPEIHCTPATOP By o
TOSIBUBLLIMECS BO BPEMsl yCTAHOBKH MEKJL [IEHKOH M CTEKIIOM. Comnnit (GricTpO MuracT) ObpaGoria sazas HasBanue H3/1e/mst: BUJICOPErHCTPaTop Hasganne Gpena: KAWA . ,Hn: aB'l'oTJ\foGuie; y:xi,’::pblx IIMTAHHE HA PHKYPHBATENIb OACTCA 110C/IC BBIKIIOYEHHS IBUTATEIIs, CCIIH BKIIOYCHA S Bt He;)e’re OTBETCTBCHHOCTD 33 COGIOJICHHE BCCX HPHMCHHMIX SAKOHOB, NpABILT, MOOXKCHHTi i * JlanHoe H3/ieIHe MOKET 3AIHCBIBATH H COXPAHSATH H300PAKEHIs JIOPOKHO-TPAHCIIOPTHBIX IIPOHCLICCTBHIA, HO He Be6-caiit: www.kawa-in.com
BBIK/IFO4CHHE (MCTOYHUK MATAHIS " Mojes: D6 BXOJIHAs MOLHOCTS: SB=2A. 4 " 4 TIOCTAHOB/ICHHH, BKIIF0'1asl KOHPUICHIHAIBHOCTE ACCAKUPOB, H 3aIIPET Ha MCIO/Ib30BAHHE STOr0 M3CIHA BO BCEX MECTaX, TapaHTHpYeT 3aIliCh BeeX H300pakeHuit. HesHaunTebHble aBapHH P CTOJIKHOBEHHH HE MOT'YT aKTHBHPOBATH JATUHK Axpec: FLAT A 21/F CHEUNG LEE IND BLDG 9 CHEUNG LEE ST CHAI WAN HONG KONG
TomeToeH) Havimure Ha kuomky muranms | ¢ Jlst BKIIHOUCHNUS BUICOPETHCTPATOPA MeUieHHO MuTaeT Wi-Fi BK/TIOUeH. S ) . XO/HaA MOUIHOCTB: . . bynkims 113611;(1ue11m 3a NIapKOBKOI1 M aBTOMOOHIIb COOMPACTCs! IPUITAPKOBATHCS HA JUIHTE/ILHOE BPEMsI, OTCOSIMHHTE IJI€ €T0 YCTaHOBKA JTH HCTIONb30BAHHE 3alIPELIEHbL. CTOJIKHOBEHHS], TI03TOMY UX H300pakeHHs1 He Oy/IeT 3aIHChIBATHCS B CTIELUATbHYIO TTAIIKY. Apec:
VICTOYHHUK MIUTAHKS: 3PS/THOE YCTPOHCTBO aBTOMOOHIIS Paspemenne mso0pakenms: 2560*1440 3apsIHOE YCTPOMCTBO OT aBTOMOOWIISL, YTOOBI IPEIOTBPATHTS HEKENIATENILHYIO Pasps/IKy aKKyMyJIsTOpa.
22 23 24 26 7 28 29 30
B : . . . . A, . . . . z . " . . . | . .
Apparence du produit 2l o 0 D s earte Micro 5D avec le cOté contact Etat Opération Fonction Commandes vocales Configuration rapide Articles dans la boite : Instructions pour ['utilisation de la carte Micro SD Précautions avant l'installation p'oifg\jﬁg;‘mgs;;opnaci;”;;:frsgnct°”taCt avec des gouittes d'eau ou des éclaboussures. Veuillez le garder au sec
vers le bas. L'installation sera terminée quand vous entenderez un "clic". Appuyez et maintenez le Y La dashcam peut étre contrdlée par des comma,ndes vocales. Pendant le fonctionnement de la dashcam, vous 1.Télécharger l'application e La carte Micro SD n'est pas incluse dans |'emballage. Vous devez acheter votre propre carte Micro SD. * Pour garantir une installation correcte, veuillez utiliser les accessoires fournis de la maniére indiquée. Si vous " . , L R o N
bouton d'alimentation pendant 3s Pour éteindre la dashcam pouvez donner des commandes vocales pour déclencher les fonctions correspondantes. -l .g “tapp . X . oL, . o ’ ) ) " ) utilise des accessoires non fournis ou incompatibles, s risquent d'endommager les pices internes de ce produit « NE PAS utiliser ce produit 2 une température supérieure 4 65°C ou inférieure & -20°C.
p La dashcam prend en charge les commandes vocales suivantes en frangais : Téléchargez | Iapp_llcatlon KAWA DVR en scannant le code QR ci-dessous.(Aprés avoir tele_chargell application, o Ladashcam est compatible avec les cartes Micro SD standard. Veuillez utiliser une carte Micro SD 16GB~128GB ou de se détacher et de provoquer la chute de ce produit i i i
Cliquez sur le bouton d'alimentation Pour activer/désactiver le Wi-Fi vous pouvez ['utiliser pour regarder la video en temps réel enregistrée par le dashcam, ajuster l'angle avec un taux de transfert de données de Classe 10 ou plus. provoq P . « Si ce produit reste inactif pendant une longue période, la batterie peut étre épuisée et vous devrez peut-étre
9 Commande Fonction d'installation du dashcam et afficher/télécharger les vidéos enregistrées.) « Veuillez insérer une carte Micro SD appropride avant d'utiliser a dashcam + Niinstallez PAS ce produit dans un endroit chaud ou humide, tel que: régler I'heure du systéme manuellement lors de la prochaine mise sous tension du produit.
. Double-cliquez sur Pour activer/désactiver . o , i R . . -A proximité du chauffage, desAbouches d:agration oude climatisatior] ;ou . ) s . s I NP, , .
;‘ F]xezllaft_ilasf:jcam ond ier adhésif rési 5 la chal b Mise sous tension le bouton d'alimentation I' enregistrement audio Prends une photo Prendre une photo KAWA DVR Q I: Le forr;ﬁat de F’;ft't'osn[)de fichiers par deflaut dela Ca';te. M'UO.ED ﬁ)e?t étre dlf‘éerenlt d; cehlw dela dasgczlam.lll -A des endroits susceptibles d'étre exposés a la pluie, par exemple, prés de la portiére du véhicule. F:rvaoZﬁirsgg?;stgigﬁgr:ﬁgrﬂteitdsj E:’:C;avr:zfgtesfgﬁftgisn\grnrs:tons’ afin d'éviter d'endommager le produit, de
- etirez le film de protection du papier adhésif résistant a la chaleur sur la base - - : KAWA Dashcam D6 X 1 Chargeur de voiture X 1 orsque la carte Micro SD est insérée pour la premiére fois, veuillez la formater dans la dashcam avant de ['utiliser. R L K i .
L du support, et fixez la dashcam dans la case en pointillés du film antistatique. Cliquez3 fois sur le Pour formater la carte Micro SD - PRy Cette opération supprimera tous les fichiers de la carte Micro SD. Veuillez sauvegarder les données importantes : Niinstallez PAS ce produit a des endroits qui bloquent la vue du conducteur, compromettent les N'utilisez PAS de solvants ou de détergents chimiques pour nettoyer ce produit
il Veuillez appuyer sur la base du support avec votre main pour assurer un bouton d'alimentation Blogue la vidéo Sauveg;g:%z:s{:r"éep\ggi?rg;ggs?;goité?mgence sur un autre appareil a l'avance. performances d'un systeme d'exploitation ou d'une fonction de sécurité du véhicule, y compris les ° & ques p yercep -
ajustement serré entre le papier adhésif résistant a la chaleur et le film Cliquez 5 fois sur le Pour réinitialiser aux - — - * Pour éviter le déclin de la vitesse de lecture/écriture apres une utilisation prolongée, il est recommandé de WARNING flrbi%S elt le commutateur de feux de détresse, ou compromettent la capacité du conducteur a utiliser
antistatique. bouton d'alimentation paramétres d'usine Active le son Activer la fn_)n/ctlon d enregistrement vocal, formater la carte Micro SD de la dashcam une fois par mois. e véehicule en toute securité.
Appuyez et maintenez le Pour réinitialiser et pour que la vidéo enregistrée contienne du son. = o Aprés des é ts répétés. | te Micro SD tét d . Lo s it inféri « N'installez PAS ce produit devant ou sur les cdtés du tableau de bord, de la porte du véhicule ou du pilier ot l'un
bouton d'alimentation pendant 10s redémarrer la dashcam Eteins | Désactiver la fonction d'enregistrement vocal, pour que A p;fes ¢ es ecraseme{]'s\repe e.s‘t a czr ef. 'ﬁ.ro ,5?“ ire en L)Smmlagee ougclrtlre a lflTe I essel n erlleurft, ce des airbags pourrait se déployer. Veuillez vous reporter au manuel d'utilisation de votre véhicule pour connaitre la
Lorsqu'une demande | leb gl derl teinsleson la vidéo enregistrée ne contienne que des images (pas de son). KAWA DVR &L:C‘fo ;; ﬁ;amsgdcigi):rg;? izrfnglficrsr:t EZ plgulteg:r\;ltee};uere‘gsa?)%\iét;tzzz iglf]trgy;‘gh\/ciilgnizerrs;'z cagsgéap;? lae zone de déploiement de ['airbag frontal, afin d'éviter toute défaillance du produit et toute blessure corporelle.
; e Cli ton d'alimentati P ‘autorisati e N - . . _— -
1.LED 4. Interrupteur de support 7.Port USB d'autorisation est recue Iquez surle bouton d'alimentation ouraccorder fautorisation v et Activer le point d'accés Wi-Fi pour vous 2.Ajouter 3 l'application Papier adhésif résistant a la chaleur X 2 Cordon d'alimentationx 1 Film antistatique X 2 carte Micro SD.
: 3 4. Acheminez les cables et les connecter aux prises de courant ctive le Witl 3 l'applicati &lé - ate . . L. L dont I'un a té fixé 3 la base di 3500mm i . . L, X . ) .

2.mic 5. Haut-parleur 8.Caméra Comme le montre la figure, acheminez les coﬁdons d'alimentation le long du Fonctions du voyant LED connecter a l'application KAWA DVR sur votre téléphone. Ouvrez 'application KAWA DVR, cliquez sur le "+" dans le coin supérieur droit, sélectionnez "KAWA Dashcam D6" (dontliuna &é ixe 3z base du support) ( ) * Veuillez utiliser une carte Micro SD de bonne qualité. Pour une carte Micro SD de qualité inférieure, il peuty avoir Remarq ues
3. Support 6. Emplacement pour 9. Papier adhésif résistant a la chaleur haut du pare-brise, du pilier A et de la boite de rangement du siége du Eteins le Wifi Désactiver le point d'accés Wi-Fi. et suivez les instructions de |'application pour fonctionner. une différence entre la vitesse de lecture/écriture réelle et la vitesse nominale, et entre la capacité de stockage « Ce produit est un produit d'assistance  la conduite destiné 3 enregistrer ce qui se passe autour de votre

carte Micro SD
Remarque : les illustrations du produit, des accessoires et de l'interface figurant dans ce manuel sont uniquement
fournies a titre de référence. En raison des mises a jour et des mises a niveau, votre appareil peut étre légérement
différent de ces schémas. Veuillez vous référer a l'appareil.

Installation du produit

1. Installez le film antistatique

Installez le film antistatique sur la zone en pointillés du pare-brise
indiquée sur la figure. Veuillez choisir une zone lisse et propre (autre que
les bords) sur le pare-brise pour installer le film antistatique.

Essuyez la zone avant l'installation et comprimez les bulles d'air entre le
film antistatique et le pare-brise pendant l'installation.
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copilote, jusqu'a proximité de |'allume-cigare. Connectez-les au chargeur de
voiture, puis insérez l'allume-cigare.

Remarque : 'emplacement de 'allume-cigare peut varier d'un véhicule a |'autre. La figure ci-dessus n'est donnée
qu'a titre indicatif.

Fonctions des boutons
Vous pouvez appuyer/cliquer sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant les temps ou durées suivants pour obtenir
différentes fonctions.

Etat Opération Fonction

Mise hors tension
(I'alimentation est connectée)

Appuyez sur le bouton

d'alimentation pendant Ls Pour allumer la dashcam
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Sila dashcam est allumée, ['état du voyant LED indique la fonction correspondante.

Statut Fonction

Vert fixe Enregistrement normal
Bleu fixe Pasd’ enregistrement
Rouge fixe Erreur d'enregistrement

Clignotement rapide en vert

Enregistrement d'une vidéo d'urgence

Clignotement rapide en bleu

Taches de la phase du processus

Clignotant

Le Wi-Fi est activé.
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Active le point d'acceés

Activer le point d'acces Wi-Fi pour vous
connecter a l'application KAWA DVR sur votre téléphone.

Eteins le point d'acceés

Désactiver le point d'acces Wi-Fi

En raison de la complexité de ['environnement sonore dans la voiture et de la diversité de la langue parlée par
['utilisateur, les commandes vocales peuvent parfois entrainer un déclenchement inexact ou erroné des fonctions.

*Pendant le processus d'ajout de la dashcam a ['application, le téléphone doit se connecter au hotspot de
la dashcam.

o Veuillez connecter votre téléphone au hotspot de la caméra de bord (assurez-vous que le hotspot de la caméra
de bord est allumé), et non au hotspot d'un autre téléphone ou a votre WiFi domestique.

© Nom du hotspot : KAWA_D6_XXXX (ou comme indiqué sur l'étiquette du produit) Mot de passe initial : 12345678

® Pour se connecter au point d'accés de la dashcam, le systéme d'exploitation de votre téléphone doit étre
Android5.0 ou i0S8.0 et plus.

® Siun VPN est activé, veuillez le désactiver avant de vous connecter a la caméra embarquée.

Paramétres de base

Nom du produit : Dashcam Nom de marque: KAWA
Modeéle: D6 Entrée : 5V=2A

Alimentation : chargeur de voiture Résolution de l'image : 2560*1440
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Guide d'utilisation de 'alimentation électrique

o Ladashcam utilise ['allume-cigare de la voiture comme source d'alimentation. Pour garantir une alimentation
stable, veuillez utiliser le chargeur de voiture et le cordon d'alimentation d'origine. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu
responsable de toute perte causée par 'utilisation d'une alimentation autre que 'allume-cigare, ou par
l'utilisation d'un chargeur ou d'un cordon d'alimentation non original.

* Certains véhicules continuent d'alimenter |'allume-cigare aprés 'arrét du moteur. Une longue durée de
fonctionnement de la dashcam peut entrainer une perte de puissance excessive de la batterie du véhicule. Sila
fonction de surveillance du stationnement n'est pas activée, veuillez éteindre la dashcam manuellement ou
débrancher le chargeur de voiture du véhicule apres avoir arrété le véhicule. La prochaine fois, vous devrez
allumer la dashcam manuellement aprés le démarrage du véhicule. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable de
toute perte causée par le fait que vous n'avez pas éteint la dashcam manuellement.

e Pour les véhicules qui alimentent ['allume-cigare aprés |'arrét du moteur, si la fonction de surveillance du
stationnement est activée et que le véhicule va étre garé pendant une longue période, veuillez déconnecter le
chargeur de voiture du véhicule afin d'éviter une perte de puissance inutile de la batterie du véhicule.
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réelle et la capacité nominale. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable de toute perte ou dommage vidéo causé
par une carte Micro SD de qualité inférieure.

« Afin de ne pas endommager la vidéo enregistrée ou la carte Micro SD, veuillez ne pas insérer ou retirer la carte
Micro SD aprés avoir allumé la dashcam.

Instructions de sécurité

Veuillez utiliser ce produit dans les limites autorisées par la loi.

Les lois de certains pays, états ou provinces peuvent interdire ou restreindre 'installation et ['utilisation de ce
produit dans votre véhicule. Veuillez vous conformer a toutes les lois et réglementations applicables concernant
['utilisation, l'installation et le fonctionnement de ce produit. Il est de votre responsabilité de vous conformer a
toutes les lois, régles, réglementations et ordonnances applicables, y compris la confidentialité des passagers, et
de ne pas utiliser ce produit dans un endroit ot son installation ou son utilisation est interdite.
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véhicule, et non a aider a une conduite slre. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable des accidents de conduite
(et des pertes qui en découlent) causés par une défaillance du produit, une perte d'informations ou des opérations
de ['utilisateur de ce produit.

« En raison de différences entre véhicules, des habitudes de conduite ou de ['environnement de conduite,
certaines fonctions de ce produit peuvent ne pas fonctionner correctement dans certaines circonstances. Des
facteurs tels qu'une panne de courant, une utilisation en dehors de la température/humidité normale, une
collision ou des dommages a la carte Micro SD peuvent entrainer un échec de |'enregistrement vidéo. Ce produit
ne garantit pas que toutes les vidéos puissent étre entiérement sauvegardées en toutes circonstances. Les vidéos
de conduite enregistrées par ce produit sont uniquement destinées a servir de référence.

« Gardez ce produit a |'écart des champs magnétiques puissants, qui peuvent l'endommager.

« Ce produit peut enregistrer et sauvegarder des images d'accidents de véhicules, mais ne garantit pas
l'enregistrement d’ images de tous les accidents. Les accidents de collision mineurs ne peuvent pas activer le
capteur de collision, les images peuvent donc ne pas étre enregistrée dans un dossier spécial.
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Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois

Fabricant : KAWA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

E-mail : support@kawa-in.com

Site web : www.kawa-in.com

Adresse : FLAT A21/F CHEUNG LEE IND BLDG 9 CHEUNG LEE ST CHAI WAN, HONG KONG
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